
FORMULA RACE CAR ASSOCIATION
2021 CAMS NSW STATE MOTOR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 4 RESULTS: Sydney Motorsport Park GP, 6 & 7 August 2022

OUTRIGHT CHAMPIONSHIP CLASS Qual. Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1. Nathan Gotch Dallara F307 A 1 30 30 30 90

2. Costa Toparis Mygale F4 B 2 25 25 25 75

3. Robert Rowe Dallara F310 A 4 16 16 19 51

4. Doug Barry Reynard 92D A 8 19 10 22 51

5. Rodney Brincat Dallara F304 A 7 14 19 14 47

6. Gianmarco Pradel Mygale F4 B 3 22 14 5 41

7. Rodney Baker Dallara F301 A 9 12 12 16 40

8. Glenn Lynch Dallara F397 C 6 10 8 12 30

9. Greg Muddle Dallara F399 A 5 5 22 0 27

10. Tim Boydle Mygale F4 B 10 8 5 10 23

11. Shayne Morrow Dallara F397 C 15 4 4 8 16

12. Ron Coath Dallara F307 A 13 6 6 0 12

13. Mark Wilson Mygale F4 B 12 2 3 6 11

14. Phil Morrow Mygale F4 B 17 0 2 4 6

15. Rob Sviderskas Dallara F304 A 14 3 1 0 4

16. Rod Anderson Reynard 893 C 16 1 0 0 1

17. Lawrence Katsidis Dallara F304 A 11 0 0 0 0

Points: Finishers in order:  30, 27, 24, 21, 18, 16, 14, 12, 10, 8, 6, 5, 4, 3, 2, 1



FORMULA RACE CAR ASSOCIATION
2021 CAMS NSW STATE MOTOR RACING CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND 4 RESULTS: Sydney Motorsport Park GP, 6 & 7 August 2022

CLASS A - OPEN CLASS Qual. Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total

1. Nathan Gotch Dallara F307 1 15 15 15 45

2. Doug Barry Reynard 92D 5 12 3 12 27

3. Robert Rowe Dallara F310 2 9 6 9 24

4. Rodney Brincat Dallara F304 4 6 9 4 19

5. Rodney Baker Dallara F301 6 4 4 6 14

6. Greg Muddle Dallara F399 3 2 12 DNS 14

7. Ron Coath Dallara F307 8 3 2 0 5

8. Rob Sviderskas Dallara F304 9 1 1 DNS 2

9. Lawrence Katsidis Dallara F304 7 0 0 DNS 0

CLASS B - FORMULA 4

1. Costa Toparis Mygale F4 1 15 15 15 45

2. Gianmarco Pradel Mygale F4 2 12 12 6 30

3. Tim Boydle Mygale F4 3 9 9 12 30

4. Mark Wilson Mygale F4 4 6 6 9 21

5. Phil Morrow Mygale F4 5 4 4 4 12

CLASS C - CUP CLASS (Pre-99)

1. Glenn Lynch Dallara F397 1 15 15 15 45

2. Shayne Morrow Dallara F397 2 12 12 12 36

3. Rod Anderson Reynard 893 3 9 DNS DNS 9

Classes: A - Classic, Pre 1999

B - Cup, 1999-2004

C - All Other Cars

Points: Class finishers in order:  10, 8, 6, 5, 4, 3, 2, 1


